

**Company: Roast & Ground Limited**

**Date: 11/05/15**

Products	Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt)	Crustaceans (prawns, crab, lobster, crayfish)	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk (lactose, whey, casein)	Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia nuts)	Celery	Mustard	Sesame Seeds	Sulphur Dioxide	Lupin
Fine Granulated Skimmed Milk (4020)							Yes						
Caprimo Crème Brûlée (3019)							Yes						
Van Houten Vending Chocolate 50% Less Sugar (3004)							Yes						
Chocolate Van Houten Premium (3002)							Yes						
Chocolate Van Houten Fairtrade (3000)							Yes						
Le Royal Choco Blue 16.5 (3005)							Yes						



Products	Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt)	Crustaceans (prawns, crab, lobster, crayfish)	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk (lactose, whey, casein)	Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia nuts)	Celery	Mustard	Sesame Seeds	Sulphur Dioxide	Lupin
All Teas													
All Sugars													

**Food Allergy Disclaimer**

Please be advised that our items may contain allergens, may have come in contact with items containing allergens, and there is always a risk of contamination or cross contact. In addition, the potential does exist, that food manufacturers may change their formulation or manner of processing without our knowledge. We do not guarantee the accuracy of nutrition information. Ingredient and nutrition content of foods may vary due to changes in product formulation, recipe substitutions, and other factors. The nutrition analyses provided are approximations only. Customers with concerns need to be aware of these risks. Roast & Ground Limited will assume no liability for any adverse reactions that may occur.